RECEIVED
m OCT _7 2@13 WASTE MANAGEMENT

WASTE MANAGEMENT
3001 South Pioneer Drive SE

SOLID WASTE Smyma, GA 33082
October 7, 2013 MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Ms. Tamara Fischer

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Environmental Protection Division

Solid Waste Management Program

4244 International Parkway, Suite 104
Atlanta, GA 30354

RE: 2013 - Third Quarter, Solid Waste Disposal Report
Dear Ms. Fischer:

In accordance with the Georgia Comprehensive Solid Waste Management act, attached please
find Solid Waste Disposal Reports for the Third Quarter of 2013 for the following landfills:

Landfill Permit No.
Reliable Tire Service (RTS) Landfill 069-014C&D
2575 Monroe Drive

Gainesville, GA 30507

Chambers R & B Landfill : 006-009D (MSWL)
610 Frank Bennett Road
Homer, GA 30547

Willow Oak Landfill 060—089D(C&D)
7395 Roosevelt Highway
Fairburn, Georgia 30213

Chadwick Farm Road Landfill 060-072D(L)
13700 Chadwick Farm Road
Roswell, Georgia 30075

Pine Biuff Landfill 028-039D(SL)
13809 East Cherokee Drive
Ball Ground, Georgia

Turkey Run Landfill 099-019D(MSWL)
7144 |.one Oak Road
Hogansville, GA 30230

If you have any questions please contact me at (404) 808-8098.

Sincerely,
Waste Management of Atlanta

T
Tim Bassett
Environmental Protection Manager




RETURN TO:

Solid Waste Disposal Report

COMPLETE THE SEGTION OF THIS FORM BELOW THIS LINE

Operator's name:

Address:

Disposal Site Name:
Solid Waste Permit Number:
Report Year: 2013

Measuring Method: on-site scales X

Origin of Waste
by County:

Bartow

Turkey Run Landfill

7144 Lone Qak Road

Hogansville GA 30230 706-637-8520

Turkey Run Landfill

'Bibb

Butts

Carroll

Cherokee

Clarke

Clayton

Cobb

Eoweta

Dekalb

Douglas

Fayeite

Floyd

Fulton

Gwinnett

Harris

Heard

Henry

L_amar

Meriwether

‘Pike

"Rockdale

Spalding

Tolbert

Troup

Upson

Other / Georgia

TOTALS

Reporting Quarter:

Off-site scales

3RD

representative sample

Tons
Disposed:

77.47
7,574.86
264.82

34,989.01
211.40
17,020.06

7,953.61
42.88
19,300.87

47,66
4337

.03

27.63
1789564

14.03

26.69

25.66

590.33

|

288.14

106,402.18



