## RECEIVED



OCT -7 2013

**WASTE MANAGEMENT** 

3001 South Pioneer Drive SE Smyrna, GA 30082

October 7, 2013

SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Ms. Tamara Fischer
Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Environmental Protection Division
Solid Waste Management Program
4244 International Parkway, Suite 104
Atlanta, GA 30354

RE: 2013 - Third Quarter, Solid Waste Disposal Report

Dear Ms. Fischer:

In accordance with the Georgia Comprehensive Solid Waste Management act, attached please find Solid Waste Disposal Reports for the Third Quarter of 2013 for the following landfills:

<u>Landfill</u>	Permit No.
Reliable Tire Service (RTS) Landfill 2575 Monroe Drive Gainesville, GA 30507	069-014 C & D
Chambers R & B Landfill 610 Frank Bennett Road Homer, GA 30547	006-009D (MSWL)
Willow Oak Landfill 7395 Roosevelt Highway Fairburn, Georgia 30213	060-089D(C&D)
Chadwick Farm Road Landfill 13700 Chadwick Farm Road Roswell, Georgia 30075	060-072D(L)
Pine Bluff Landfill 13809 East Cherokee Drive Ball Ground, Georgia	028-039D(SL)
Turkey Run Landfill 7144 Lone Oak Road Hogansville, GA 30230	099-019D(MSWL)

If you have any questions please contact me at (404) 808-8098.

Sincerely,

Waste Management of Atlanta

im Bassett

**Environmental Protection Manager** 

RETURN TO:	

## **Solid Waste Disposal Report**

COMPLETE THE SECTION OF TH	IIS FORM BELOW THIS LINE	
Operator's name:	Turkey Run Landfill	
Address:	7144 Lone Oak Road	
Audress.	Hogansville GA 30230 706-637-8520	
	110ga115VIIIe OA 00200 700-007-0020	
Disposal Site Name:	Turkey Run Landfill	······································
Solid Waste Permit Number:		
Report Year: 2013	Reporting Quarter:	3RD
Measuring Method: on-site scale	esX_ Off-site scales	representative sample
Origin of Waste by County:		Tons Disposed:
Bartow		
Bibb		
Butts	=	77.47
Carroll	=	7,574.86
Cherokee		264.82
Clarke	_	
Clayton		34,989.01
Cobb		211.40
Coweta	- -	17,020.06
Dekalb	_	
Douglas	_	
Fayette	_	7,953.61
Floyd	 -	42.88
Fulton	_	19,300.87
Gwinnett	_	
Harris	_	47.66
Heard	-	43.37
Henry	-	8.03
Lamar	-	27.63
Meriwether	_	17,895.64
Pike	•	14.03 26.69
Rockdale	_	25.68
Spalding	_	25.00
Troup	_	590.33
Troup Upson	<del>-</del>	390.33
Орэоп	-	<del></del>
Other / Georgia	• •	288.14
	-	
TOTALS	-	106,402.18